

THE RAMARAJU SURGICAL COTTON MILLS LIMITED
Manufacturers of Antiseptic Dressings

11th November, 2023

F.No. CS /2023-24_32

Head-Listing,
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,
L.B.S Road, Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070.

Symbol: RAMARAJU

Dear Sir,

Sub: Publication of Financial Results

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the copy of advertisement published on 10th November, 2023 in newspapers viz. Business Line (English) and Makkal Kural (Tamil) informing the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For The Ramaraju Surgical Cotton Mills Limited,


P. Muthukumar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Encl: a/a



TATA POWER
(Corporate Contracts Department)
The Tata Power Company Limited, Smart Center of Procurement Excellence,
2nd Floor, Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Lodia, Sahar Airport Road,
Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 059, Maharashtra, India
(Board Line: 022-47173917) CIN: L28920MH1819PLC000567

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)
The Tata Power Company Limited invites tender from eligible vendors for the following tender packages (Two-part Bidding) in Mumbai.
A) Building Rehabilitation of capacitor bank 4 at Dharavi Receiving station at Mumbai. (Tender Reference: CC24SVPO18)
B) Refurbishment works of Dispensary & security cabin at Dharavi Colony and Dharavi receiving station at Mumbai (Tender Reference: CC24SVPO22).
Interested and eligible bidders for Tender Package A and B to submit Tender Fee and Authorization Letter on or before 1500 hrs. Of 20th November 2023.
For downloading the Tender documents (Including the procedure for participation in the tender), please visit the Tender section on the website <https://www.tatapower.com>. Also, all future corrigendum (if any), to the above tender will be informed on the website <https://www.tatapower.com> only.

KERALA BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS SOCIETY
(An undertaking of the Government of Kerala)
KAKKANAD P. O,
KOCHI 682 030, KERALA
Website : www.keralabooks.org
E-mail : books.kbps@gmail.com

No. P2-3208/07/2023-2024/005
Date : 28/10/2023

Re-auction through Gem Portal
Re auction is created for the removal of Soiled waste including pulp boards, colour cutting and reel edge strips for the financial year 2023-2024 through gem portal. (Auction Id : 8498)
Auction start date : 01/11/2023 12:00 hrs
Auction end date 12/11/2023 11 : 00 hrs
For more details, please visit our web site www.keralabooks.org.
Phone 0484-2422343, 9995412786 or 9995416786

Sd/-, Managing Director

KERALA BOOKS AND PUBLICATIONS SOCIETY
(An undertaking of the Government of Kerala)
KAKKANAD P. O,
KOCHI 682 030, KERALA
Website : www.keralabooks.org
E-mail : books.kbps@gmail.com

No. P3-6045/Bdg/2023/4347
Date : 28/10/2023

g-tender Notice
E-tenders for one-year machine binding works, due on 15.11.2023 are invited through www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. More details are available at www.keralabooks.org, and inquiries can be made at 0484-2422343 or 9995412786.

Sd/-, Managing Director

Government of Kerala
Published Tenders from 06-11-2023 to 08-11-2023
Directorate of Animal Husbandry

Tender ID: 2023 DAH 619724 1 * Chief Disease Investigation Officer * Diagnostic Kits 2023 * Closing Date: 25-Nov-2023 * PAC: Rs1715200
Visit <https://etenders.kerala.gov.in> for more details.
Ro.No:06-08/Nov/2023/PRD(N)9

TRCMPU Ltd
Ksheera Bhavan, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 004.
PH : 0471 - 2447109, Email : trcmpuproj@gmail.com
680/TRU/PC/2023 06/11/2023

TENDER NOTICE
E-tenders are invited for the following. Visit the e-procurement portal (www.etenders.kerala.gov.in) or TRCMPU website (www.milmatrcmpu.com) for details.

PARTICULARS OF SUPPLY	TENDER ID
Installation & Commissioning of Walk in Cold Store for Milma Shoppes, Pattom	2023_KCMF_609341_2

Contact : 9061498267 Managing Director

KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION
Head Office: KSFC Bhavan, No.1/1, Thimmaiah Road, Near Cantonment Railway Station, Bengaluru-560 052

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(₹ lakh)

Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023 Unaudited	Corresponding Quarter Ended September 30, 2022 Unaudited	Previous Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 Unaudited	Half Year Ended September 30, 2023 Unaudited	Year Ended March 31, 2023 Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	8040.95	9319.77	7588.59	15629.51	35466.69
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3456.18	3275.13	2957.49	6413.90	13877.84
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3456.18	3275.13	2957.49	6413.90	13877.84
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2724.91	2633.74	2281.65	5238.97	8325.75
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2724.91	2633.74	2281.65	5238.97	8325.75
6. Paid-up equity share capital	99999.08	94539.08	94539.08	99999.08	94539.08
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	32032.59	29627.22	32032.59	32032.59	32032.59
8. Securities Premium Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9. Net Worth	120411.29	103824.29	117453.97	120411.29	115172.32
10. Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	78765.65	93630.71	78644.08	78765.65	77644.08
11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12. Debt Equity Ratio	0.65:1	0.90:1	0.65:1	0.65:1	0.67:1
13. Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic 2. Diluted	2.72 -	2.79 -	2.41 -	5.24 -	8.81 -
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.93	1.92	6.17	2.87	1.59
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.70	2.79	2.83	2.76	3.19

Notes:
1) Previous figures are regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current quarter's requirement.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange and is also available on the Karnataka State Financial Corporation's website www.ksfc.in
3) For other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the NSE and can be accessed on the URL <https://nseapp1.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/>

Sd/-
Ujjwal Kumar Ghosh, IAS
Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
Date : 08-11-2023

THE RAMARAJU SURGICAL COTTON MILLS LIMITED
Regd. Office: P.A.C.Ramsamy Raja Salai, Post Box No.2, Rajapalayam - 626 117, Tamilnadu
CIN: L17111TN1939PLC002302
Telephone No. 04563 - 235904

E-mail: rsom@ramarajusurgical.com; Website: www.ramarajusurgical.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023
(Rs In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023 (Un-Audited)	30-06-2023 (Un-Audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-Audited)	30-09-2022 (Un-Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations	8,547.78	9,187.64	10,335.64	17,735.42	40,980.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(1,048.96)	(1,703.94)	(761.35)	(2,752.90)	(3,886.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(1,983.51)	(1,517.70)	(277.19)	(3,501.21)	(2,925.40)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(1,873.79)	(1,496.25)	(270.63)	(3,370.05)	(2,960.09)
	Total Comprehensive Income attributable to:					
	Shareholders of the Company	(1,873.25)	(1,494.98)	(270.63)	(3,368.23)	(2,971.42)
	Non controlling interest	(0.54)	(1.28)	-	(1.82)	-
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	399.78	399.78	399.78	399.78	399.78
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	22,988.83	26,390.98
7	Net Worth	-	-	-	23,388.61	30,006.62
8	Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each, (Not Annualised) (In Rs.)					
	Basic	(49.62)	(37.96)	(6.93)	(87.58)	(73.18)
	Diluted	(49.62)	(37.96)	(6.93)	(87.58)	(73.18)

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarter and Half Year ended financial results are available on the Company's website at www.ramarajusurgical.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the company is listed at www.mseil.in.
2) On 30-09-2023, the carrying amount of few varieties of raw material stock which was earlier written down has now been written back to its Cost (Mark to Market Loss) due to improvement in market price of such materials. Consequently an amount of Rs. 17.18 Lakhs has been withdrawn against Previous Quarter Jun23 provision of Rs.32.66 Lakh. MTM Loss as on 30-09-2023 is Rs.15.48 Lakhs only.
3) The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the Quarter/Half year ended 30-09-2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on 09-11-2023. The Statutory Auditor have carried out Limited Review of the above results.
4) Business Combination
The National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT") - Chennai bench vide its Order dated 31st May, 2023 has approved the Scheme of Amalgamation of M/s Sri Hari Textiles Ltd. (SHTL) with the Company. The Scheme was approved by the Board of Directors on 27th September, 2021. Subsequent to the said Order and filing of the final certified Orders with the Registrar of the companies, Chennai on 25th June, 2023 the Scheme has become effective upon the completion of the filing with effect from the Appointed Date of 1st April, 2021. Upon coming into effect of the Scheme, the undertaking of SHTL stands transferred to and vested in the Company with effect from the Appointed Date.
The amalgamation has been accounted using the acquisition method based on IndAS 103 Business Combinations (in accordance with the approved Scheme). Consequently, the financials have been restated to include the value of Assets and Liabilities and Income and Expense as in the books of account of SHTL with effect from the appointed date, after eliminating the inter company balances.
5) The Company has issued and allotted 51340 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each, fully paid up. These Equity shares are considered for paid up Equity share Capital and EPS Calculation in the comparative periods published above.
6) Key standalone Financial Information: (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023 (Un-Audited)	30-06-2023 (Un-Audited)	30-09-2023 (Un-Audited)	30-09-2022 (Un-Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations	8,555.32	8,878.24	10,306.04	17,733.56	41,173.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(680.92)	(1,552.60)	(603.62)	(2,233.52)	(3,608.19)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(1,623.27)	(1,485.43)	(140.11)	(3,108.70)	(3,057.76)

7) The Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-stated wherever necessary to conform to current year classification.

For THE RAMARAJU SURGICAL COTTON MILLS LTD.
Rajapalayam
09-11-2023

N.R.K. RAMKUMAR RAJA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN : 01948373)

Godrej
Godrej Industries Limited
CIN : L24241MH1988PLC097781
Regd. Office: Godrej One, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai 400 079.
Tel : 022- 25188010 / 20 / 30; Fax : 022- 25188066
website : www.godrejindustries.com, Email id: investor@godrejinds.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(Amounts in ₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep 2023	30-Jun 2023	30-Sep 2022	30-Sep 2023	30-Sep 2022	31-Mar 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	3,937.61	4,505.66	4,021.04	8,443.27	8,045.59	16,740.25
Net Profit for the period before Tax and Share of Profit of Equity Accounted Investees (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	162.36	241.11	176.44	403.47	451.35	1,285.11
Net Profit after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #)	164.50	291.41	219.23	455.91	476.82	1,420.64
Net Profit After Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items #) attributable to the owners of the Company	87.30	178.06	156.18	285.36	360.12	974.78
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) attributable to the owners of the Company	99.53	156.20	206.30	255.73	460.94	1,118.38
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value - ₹. 1 per share)	33.67	33.66	33.66	33.67	33.66	33.66
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	7,950.62
Net worth	8,146.10	8,052.53	7,273.08	8,146.10	7,273.08	7,906.36
Debt/Equity Ratio	1.33	1.19	0.84	1.33	0.84	1.01
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.89	2.48	2.57	1.33	2.78	3.04
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.89	2.48	2.57	1.33	2.78	3.04
Earnings per share (In ₹.) (Not Annualised)						
(a) Basic	2.59	5.29	4.64	7.88	10.70	28.96
(b) Diluted	2.59	5.29	4.63	7.88	10.69	28.95

Exceptional items are adjusted in the statement of profit and loss in accordance with Ind-AS.

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results
(Amounts in ₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep 2023	30-Jun 2023	30-Sep 2022	30-Sep 2023	30-Sep 2022	31-Mar 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Turnover (Net Sales)	818.87	767.64	1,387.50	1,586.51	2,436.27	4,487.96
Profit / (Loss) before Tax and Exceptional items	(6.11)	(27.88)	121.67	(33.99)	179.95	232.57
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(6.11)	(27.88)	121.67	(33.99)	179.95	232.57
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(6.11)	(27.88)	121.67	(33.99)	179.95	232.57
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(6.51)	(28.29)	121.26	(34.80)	179.13	230.95
Paid up Equity Share Capital	33.67	33.66	33.66	33.67	33.66	33.66
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	1,649.19	1,655.15	1,517.95	1,649.19	1,517.95	1,682.73
Capital Redemption Reserve	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Securities Premium	927.41	925.14	925.14	927.41	925.14	925.14
Net worth	1,605.15	1,611.09	1,585.61	1,605.15	1,585.61	1,638.68
Outstanding Net Debt	6,875.37	6,334.63	6,304.79	6,875.37	6,304.79	6,009.01
Debt/Equity Ratio	4.09	3.75	3.79	4.09	3.80	3.50
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.83	0.73	1.69	0.80	1.49	1.23
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.13	0.94	2.27	1.04	2.03	1.69
Earning per Equity Share (EPS):-						
Basic EPS	(0.18)	(0.83)	3.61	(1.01)	5.35	6.91
Diluted EPS	(0.18)	(0.83)	3.61	(1.01)	5.34	6.91

Notes:
1) The above Statement of unaudited financial results which are published in accordance with Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 08, 2023. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unmodified review conclusion vide their review reports thereon.
2) During the half year ended September 30, 2023, Godrej Properties Limited (subsidiary of Godrej Industries Limited) has acquired control of three of its joint ventures. Consequently, fair value gain upon re-measurement of Group's existing investments have been recorded under the head Other income.
3) The Management of the Company on August 11, 2023 decided to close the operations of the Vegoils Division (Company's Factory situated at Wadala, Mumbai, Maharashtra) given the consistent losses. The Board also took note of the fact that the Company does not foresee any significant change in this situation and hence, in the best interest of the Company and its stakeholders, to close the operations of the Vegoils Division. The Company has evaluated the impact of closure and assessed that the same is not material.

By Order of the Board
For Godrej Industries Limited

N. B. Godrej
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 0006195

Place: Mumbai
Date : November 08, 2023

